South Middleton School District

2018-2019
Calendar
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8/6 - First Day of Band Camp

8/13 & 8/14 - New Teacher Induction

8/13 - Sports Practice Begins

8/20, 8/21, 8/22 - In-Service

8/23 - First Day of School
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*11/19* - Evening Parent/Teacher Conf. 30 1/1 - New Year Holiday

11/20 - Parent/Teacher Conf. - No School
(Day/Evening)
11/21 - 11/26 - Thanksgiving Holiday

12/21 - Early Dismissal
12/24 - 12/31 - Holiday Break

1/21 - In-Service - No Classes (MLK)
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2/15 - In-Service Day - No Classes
2/18 - President's Day Holiday
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3/21 - 1/2 day - Early Dismissal
3/22 - In-Service Day - No Classes
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4/18 - 4/22 - Spring Break

Emergency Make-up Days
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5/3 - Comp. In-Service Day - No Classes
5/27 - Memorial Day Holiday
5/31 - Last Student Day - Early Dismissal

First Day of Band Camp
First & Last Student Days
Early Dismissal

Schools & Offices Closed
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Report Period Ends

Sports Practice Begins
In-Service Days - No Classes
Act 80 Day - No Classes

**  Parent/Teacher Conf 2 = 1 for staff

Approved: 2/12/2018

Jan. 21, 2019
(In-Service on 6/3/19)

Feb. 15, 2019
Early Dismissal moved to 2/15/19
(In-Service Day - 2/18/19)

March 22, 2019
Early Dismissal moved to 3/22/19

(In-Service Day - 6/4/19)

April 18, 2019
April 22, 2019




SOUTH MIDDLETON SCHOOL DISTRICT CALENDAR - 2018-2019

Monday and Tuesday, August 13 and 14, 2018 ..o New Teacher Induction
Monday - Wednesday, August 20, 21, and 22, 2018..........coeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee et Staff In-Service
Thursday, AUGUSE 23, 2018 ... nnnnnnsnnssnnnnnes First Student Day
Monday, September 3, 2018 . ... Labor Day Holiday — Schools/Offices Closed
Monday, October 8, 2018 .......coo e Schools/Offices Closed
Monday, November 19, 2018 ........oooiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e Evening Parent/Teacher Conferences
Tuesday, November 20, 2018 .........c..ccceueeee Day/Evening Parent/Teacher Conferences - Act 80 Day — No Classes
Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, & Monday, Nov. 21, 22, 23, & 26, 2018 ................. Thanksgiving Holiday — No School
Friday, December 21, 2018 ... ..o Early Dismissal — K-12
Monday, December 24 through Monday, December 31, 2018 ... Winter Holiday
Tuesday, January 1, 20710 ... e New Year Holiday — No School
Monday, January 21, 2019 ..., MLK Day — No School — In-Service Day
Thursday, February 14, 2010 ... e Early Dismissal — K-12
Friday, February 15, 2019 ... ..o e et aaaaaas No Classes — In-Service Day
Monday, February 18, 2019 ..., Presidents’ Day Holiday — No School/Offices Closed
Wednesday, February 27, 2019 ..... .. Evening Parent/Teacher Conferences — IFES
Thursday, February 28, 2019 ..o Evening Parent/Teacher Conferences — IFES & YBMS
Tuesday, March 5, 2019 ... . Evening Parent/Teacher Conferences - YBMS
Thursday, March 21, 20719, ... ase b sasssaennnssnsensssnnnsnnnnnnes Early Dismissal — K-12
Friday, March 22, 2019.......e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e eeeaane No School — In-Service Day
Monday, March 25, 2019........coii e Evening Parent/Teacher Conferences — Rice
Tuesday, March 26, 2019......ccoooiiiieeeeeee e Evening Parent/Teacher Conferences — Rice
Tuesday, April 9, 2019, ... e Evening Parent/Teacher Conferences — BSHS
Thursday, April 11, 2019 ..o Evening Parent/Teacher Conferences — BSHS
Monday, April 15, 2019.......co Evening Parent/Teacher Conferences - BSHS
Thursday, Friday, & Monday, April 18, 19, and 22, 2019.........cccooiiiei e, Spring Holiday — No School
Friday, May 3, 2019, Compensatory In-Service Day — No Classes K-12
Monday, May 27, 2019 .......ooeiieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et Memorial Day Holiday — No School/Offices Closed
Friday, May 31, 2010 ... Last Student Day — Early Dismissal
Friday, May 31, 20710 . Commencement
Student Days Teacher Days Emergency Make-Up Days
Month Ele MS HS Ele MS HS 18t — Monday, January 21, 2019
August 7 7 7 10 10 10 2" — Friday, February 15, 2019
September 19 19 19 19 19 19 3" — Friday, March 22, 2019
October 22 22 22 22 22 22 4" — Thursday, April 18, 2019
November 18 18 18 19 19 19 5% — Monday, April 22, 2019
December 15 15 15 15 15 15 If needed, additional make-up days will be added to the
January 21 21 21 22 22 22 end of the school year.
February 18 18 18 19 19 19
March 20 20 20 21 21 21
April 19 19 19 19 19 19
May 21 21 21 22 22 22 Spring Parent/Teacher Conferences: (Evenings)
180 180 180 *189 189 189 Rice — March 25 & 26, 2019
IFES - February 27 & 28, 2019
*Two spring evening parent/teacher Conf. = 1 for staff YBMS - February 28 & March 5, 2019
BSHS - April 9, 11, 15, 2019 - (BSHS teachers select 2 of the
3 days)

Early Dismissals:
Friday, December 21, 2018 — Winter Holiday Begins

Thursday, February 14, 2019 — V2 In-Service Day for Teachers
Thursday, March 21, 2019 — %2 In-Service Day for Teachers
Friday, May 31, 2019 — Last Day of School
Early Dismissal Times: BSHS & YBMS - 12:00 PM

RICE & IFES- 1:00 PM
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